BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH

RESOLUTION 2023-289

DESIGNATES MEETING DATES OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH FOR THE YEAR 2024

Mayor Fox offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

BE IT RESOLVED, in accordance with the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-6 to 10:4-21, the Borough Council Business Meetings will be held both in person and by Means of Communication Equipment, to include live streaming services and other online meeting platforms from the Meeting Room, 701 Main Street, Bradley Beach, NJ 07720. All meetings start at 6:30 p.m. on the second and fourth Wednesday of each month unless otherwise indicated.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, all required meeting information will be posted to the website prior to each Council Business Meeting.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Municipal Clerk be and is hereby directed to publish the following list of dates of Borough Council Business Meetings to be held during the year 2024 with exceptions in accordance with the requirements of R.S. 10:4-18:

Re-Organization Meeting Wednesday, January 10, 2024 at 6:00 p.m.

Council Business Meetings

January 24 th (7:00 p.m.) February 14 th February 28 th	July 10 th July 24 th August 14 th *(If necessary)*
March 13 th (7:00 p.m.)	August 28 th
March 27 th	September 11 th
April 10 th	September 25 th
April 24 th	October 9 th
May 8 th	October 23 rd
May 22 nd	November 7 th (Thursday due to the Election)
June 12 th	December 11 th
June 26 th	

Budget Workshop Meeting will be held on January 24, 2023 at 6:00 p.m. prior to the Council Business Meeting to begin at approximately 7:00 p.m.

Budget Introduction Meeting will be held on March 13, 2023 at 6:00 p.m. prior to the Workshop/Report-Out Meeting to begin at approximately 7:00 p.m.

Seconded by Councilperson Weber and adopted upon the following vote:

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Ms. DeNoble	Х			
Mr. Gubitosi	Х			
Ms. Mahoney	Х			
Mr. Weber	Х			
Mayor Fox	Х			

CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Governing Body at the December 6, 2023 Council Business Meeting.

Erica Kostyz Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR

Municipal Clerk